Foreign
Currency
Notional
Amount

Rupees

IA. Term loans /PCFC/ECB USD 7.62 495.35 6.86 444.90
EURO - - 0.05 3.36

495.35 448.26
IB. Interest on term loans USD 0.01 0.50 0.01 0.52

0.50 0.52
II. Trade receivables : USD 2.17 140.84 1.69 109.78

EURO 0.91 73.03 0.31 21.20
213.87 130.98

III. Trade payables : CHF 0.03 2.14 - -
USD 0.52 33.71 0.22 14.18

EURO 0.49 39.46 0.23 16.23
GBP 0.00 0.23 - -
CNY 0.03 0.28 - -
JPY 4.38 2.69 3.84 2.23

78.51 32.64
Total CHF 0.03 2.14 - -

USD 5.98 388.72 5.40 349.82
EURO (0.42) (33.57) (0.03) (1.61)
GBP 0.00 0.23 - -
CNY 0.03 0.28 - -
JPY 4.38 2.69 3.84 2.23

Notes forming part of Financial Statements (contd.)

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

154

 Foreign currency sensitivity
  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, EURO, GBP, CHF, JPY and CNY

exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax due to changes in the
fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies
is not material.

` in million

For the year ended Currency Change in rate Effect on profit
before tax

31st March, 2018 USD +10%  (38.87)
USD -10%  38.87

EURO +10%  3.36
EURO -10%  (3.36)

GBP +10%  (0.02)
GBP -10%  0.02
CHF +10%  (0.21)
CHF -10%  0.21
JPY +10%  (0.27)
JPY -10%  0.27

CNY +10%  (0.03)
CNY -10%  0.03

31st March, 2017 USD +10%  (34.98)
USD -10%  34.98

EURO +10%  0.16
EURO -10%  (0.16)

JPY +10%  (0.22)
JPY -10%  0.22

  In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because the
exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year.

 3) Commodity Price risk
   The Company is exposed to risks in fluctuation of prices of certain raw materials, which are used as key inputs in the

production process, especially ferrous and non-ferrous metals. Historically, as a practice, the Company has passed
on an increase in the cost of metals, especially aluminium and steel to its customers and does not foresee a significant

[…]

Annual Report 2017-18Technology Drives. Quality Builds.

203

` in million
Particulars Currency As at 31st March, 2018  As at 31st March, 2017

Foreign
Currency
Notional
Amount

Rupees Foreign
Currency
Notional
Amount

Rupees

II.  Trade receivables USD  2.17  140.84  1.69  109.78
EURO  0.91  73.03  0.31  21.20

 213.87  130.98
III.  Trade payables USD  0.52  33.71  0.22  14.18

CHF  0.03  2.14  -  -
EURO  0.49  39.46  0.23  16.23

GBP  0.00  0.23  -  -
JPY  4.38  2.69  3.84  2.23

CNY  0.03  0.28  -  -
 78.51  32.64

Total USD  5.98  388.72  5.40  349.82
EURO  (0.42)  (33.57)  (0.03)  (1.61)

GBP  0.00  0.23  -  -
JPY  4.38  2.69  3.84  2.23

CHF  0.03  2.14  -  -
CNY  0.03  0.28  -  -

  Foreign Currency Sensitivity

The following tables demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in USD, EURO, GBP, CHF, JPY
and CNY exchange rates, with all other variables held constant, the impact on the Group’s profit before tax due to
changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities is given below. The Group’s exposure to foreign currency
changes for all other currencies is not material.

 ` in million
For the year ended Currency Change in rate Effect on pre-tax equity
31st March, 2018 USD +10%  (38.87)

USD -10%  38.87
EURO +10%  3.36
EURO -10%  (3.36)

GBP +10%  (0.02)
GBP -10%  0.02
JPY +10%  (0.27)
JPY -10%  0.27

CHF +10%  (0.21)
CHF -10%  0.21
CNY +10%  (0.03)
CNY -10%  0.03

31st March, 2017 USD +10%  (34.98)
USD -10%  34.98

EURO +10%  0.16
EURO -10%  (0.16)

JPY +10%  (0.22)
JPY -10%  0.22

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because
the  exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year.

 3)  Commodity Price Risk

The Group is exposed to risks in fluctuation of prices of certain raw materials, which are used as key inputs in the
production process, especially ferrous and non-ferrous metals.  Historically, as a practice, the Group has passed on
an increase in the cost of metals, especially aluminium and steel to its customers and does not foresee a significant
risk to its statement of profit and loss on account of fluctuations in the prices of materials.